Substitute of Same Number and Date Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock (MOFL) Livestock Branch-1 www.mofl.gov.bd

No. 33.00.0000.117.08.002.19-24

Date; 22 January 2020

Notification

MD Ainul Haque, Director General (CC), Department of Livestock Services has been granted Permission for travelling to India for 30 (Thirty) days starting from 15/01/2020 or from the date of commencement of leave. MD Ainul Haque's Wife Zibon Ara, Daughter Sadia Afrose and Son SM. Adib Jawad Al-Noor will accompany during the travel. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- c) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself. d)

By order of the President

\$ 18' 909D Vadira Haider Deputy Secretary Phone-9546111

E-mail: livestock-1@mofl.gov.bd

No. 33.00.0000.117.08.002.19-24

Date; 22 January 2020

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not according to seniority):-

- 1. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka/High Commission for Bangladesh in
- 2. Director General, Department Of Livestock Services, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Bangladesh Passport and Immigration Department, Dhaka.
- 4. Director (Consular), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 5. PS to Hon'able State Minister, Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Dhaka.
- 6. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Dhaka.
- 7. Deputy Director, Bangladesh Government Press, Dhaka.
- 8. Principal Account Officer, Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Sagunbagicha C.G.A Bhaban,
- 9. Programmer, Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Dhaka.
- 10. MD Ainul Haque, Director General (CC), Department of Livestock Services.
- 11. Immigration Officer In-charge, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/ Shahamanat International Airport, Chittagram/Osmani International Airport, Sylhet and Land Port in Benapole, Jashore/ Burimari, Lalmonirhat/Tamabil, Sylhet/Sonamasjid, Chapainobabgonj/Bhomra, Satkhira/ Darshana, Chuadanga Banglabandha, Panchagar/Hilli, Dinajpur.
- 12. PO to Joint Secretary (Livestock-1), Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Dhaka.